## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
$ \nabla$	/ICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.	02/26/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICTOR ADVANCED MEDIA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	13-16, 6-CHOME, GINZA, CHUO-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11044783
Application Number:	11320415
Application Number:	11650680
Application Number:	11788052
Application Number:	11903963
Application Number:	12223379
Patent Number:	5374479
Patent Number:	5402955
Patent Number:	5419961
Patent Number:	5529256
Patent Number:	5645211
Patent Number:	5648150
Patent Number:	5648155
Patent Number:	6716507
Patent Number:	6807023
Patent Number:	6861126
	PATENT

REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0829

501135602

Patent Number:	7085102
Patent Number:	7336596
Patent Number:	7376065
Patent Number:	7564769
Patent Number:	D459935

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: ddean@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE NATH LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 2: 29758\_various\_JLM\_dd

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29758_VARIOUS_JLM_DD
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jerald L. Meyer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=29758-100%VtoAdvanced\_001#page1.tif source=29758-100%VtoAdvanced\_001#page2.tif source=29758-100%VtoAdvanced\_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0830

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 29758

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. a Japanese corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, owns the rights to patent applications and patents listed on Annex A, hereinafter referred to as the inventions, for which an application for Letters Patent was executed and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or has issued as Letters Patent on the dates listed in Annex A, respectively.

WHEREAS, VICTOR ADVANCED MEDIA CO., LTD. of 13-16, 6-CHOME, GINZA, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire an undivided interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventions and applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

Upon execution of this document, the owner of the above-listed patent applications and patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof shall be VICTOR ADVANCED MEDIA CO., LTD.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in said inventions and applications, whereby ASSIGNEE acquires an undivided interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said inventions and applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR soley might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign an undivided interest to the ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and Securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0831

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 29758

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By:

VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.

Date

(Assignor's authorized representative)

Junichi OGURA

Senior Manager of Corporate Planning Headquarters

Legal Intellectual Property Group

All of the rights transferred

			All of the rights transferred	ieiled	
	Status	Country	Country Application Number	Patent Number	Date filed or issued
	1 Pending Application	SN	11/044,783		1/27/2005
(7	2 Pending Application	SN	11/320,415		12/28/2005
ന	3 Pending Application	SN	11/650,680		1/8/2007
4	4 Pending Application	SN	11/788,052		4/19/2007
ťΩ	5 Pending Application	ns	11/903,963		9/25/2007
9	6 Pending Application	SN	12/223,379		7/30/2008
2	7 Granted Case	SN	07/896,148	5,374,479	12/20/1994
8	8 Granted Case	ns	07/918,591	5,402,955	4/4/1995
ပ	9 Granted Case	ns	08/154,875	5,419,961	5/30/1995
10	10 Granted Case	SN	08/216,405	5,529,256	6/25/1996
11	11 Granted Case	SN	08/626,624	5,645,211	7/8/1997
12	Granted Case	SN	08/523,611	5,648,150	7/15/1997
13	13 Granted Case	SN	08/389,318	5,648,155	7/15/1997
14	14 Granted Case	SN	966'966/60	6,716,507	4/6/2004
15	15 Granted Case	SN	08/976,020	6,807,023	10/19/2004
16	16 Granted Case	SN	10/360,446	6,861,126	3/1/2005
17	17 Granted Case	SN	09/944,103	7,085,102	8/1/2006
18	18 Granted Case	ns	11/005,775	7,336,596	2/26/2008
19	19 Granted Case	SN	11/044,844	7,376,065	5/20/2008
20	20 Granted Case	NS	11/044,545	7,564,769	7/21/2009
21	21 Granted Case	SN	29/133,214	D459,935	11/27/2000

A xənnA

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0833